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TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.04.2017


INFRASTRUCTURAL WORK AT KANNUR STATION


5290. SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the major ongoing infrastructure development works at Kannur railway station; and


(b) the present status and the likely date of completion of the said works?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): A work of improvement to surface at platform 2 & 3, circulating area in second entry & toilet, diversion of main exit away from main circulating area at Kannur Railway Station has been sanctioned, for which process of fixation of agency has been taken up.

Further, works of provision/improvement to passenger amenities including face lifting of station building, provision of 2 nos. of lifts and subway connecting platform 1 to 2/3 at Kannur Railway Station have also been taken up.

*****

